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NEW St. John’s Churchyard/Cemetery Tariff of Rates October 3, 2024                 

Interment rights: full lots, Sold in 2 sizes, (4 x 10 ft. and 4 x 8 ft.) The Cemetery by-law permits a maximum of two 
burials. Option A *, one casket and one cremation burial; Option B, two cremation burials. “Opening & Closing” fees are 
applicable for each burial.                      $4,600                                                                                                                                                                      
Additional cremation burials are permitted in full size lots.** For each additional cremation burial, the required fees 
charged are 1) a fee at the going cremation burial rate for cremation interment rights ($1,400) plus the respective going 
cremation rate for ‘opening & closing’. 

 4’ x 10’ you can have up to 6 additional cremations.  

 4’ x 8’   you can have up to 4 additional cremations. 
*In the event Option A is selected and the one cremation burial which is part of the original purchase is to take place 
before the full burial, the interment rights holder(s) must be aware the cremation must be disinterred at their expense, 
for a minimum cost of the “opening and closing” for cremated remains. 
** This is contingent/subject to soil, fence, abutting graves/monuments, root conditions, prevailing BOA (Bereavement 
Authority of Ontario) regulations, distancing from trees and physical barriers and unforeseen future issues.  
PLEASE ALWAYS CONTACT THE CHURCHYARD TREASURER, ROB MOFFAT TO CONFIRM RATES (moffatrob@gmail.com) 
Interment Rights: crem. remains lot, for undersized lot/large cremation lot                                        $2,800                           
Interment Rights for cremation remains: Memorial Gardens, approx. 46cm x 46cm/18”x18”                      $1,400 
(Normally sold in two’s) 

Additional cremation remains…..other areas (after 2 burials)                                                                             $1,400 

Opening & closing for full burial (summer) Apr. 16 – Nov. 30                                         $2,200  

Opening & closing for full burial (winter)   Dec. 1 – Apr. 15                              $2,500  

Opening & closing for burial of cremated remains…..(summer)                              $620    

Opening & closing for burial of cremated remains…..(winter)                $720 

Additional charge for oversized interment (concrete vault) for cremated remains               $75 

Additional Charge (designated SUMMER holiday/weekend burial) for cremation burials       $160    

Additional Charge (designated WINTER holiday/weekend burial) for cremation burials       $160 

Additional Charge (funerals held Saturday, Sunday, holidays or any day after 4:00 pm for full burials    $270 

Foundation for upright markers (4 feet deep)          (min charge is for 10 cu ft)                 $65/cu ft 

Late Notice fee (less than 48 hours for traditional full burial)                                                                         $270   

Transfer of ownership (interment rights deed transfer) for third party sales or transfers                                     $270  

Additional charge for removal, local delivery & pick-up of flat markers         $120 

Installation of flat marker     Memorial Gardens   (up to 12”x16”)         $175  

       Memorial Gardens   (up to 18”x24”)         $245 

Outside of Memorial Gardens, larger markers or markers set in concrete                          priced individually 

Care & Maintenance Fund…..Marker Fees are Set by the BAO (Bereavement Authority of Ontario) 

The following fees will be forwarded to the Care & Maintenance (C&M) Fund:  
Flat Markers 1,116 sq cm (173 sq inches) or over in area                                                                            $ 100  
Flat Markers less than 1,116 sq cm (173 sq inches) in area                                                         No Charge  
Upright Markers less than 1.22 m high (4 ft) & less than 1.22 m long, including the base                            $ 200  
Upright Markers more than 1.22 m high (4ft.) or long, including the base                                                              $ 400 

The following amounts will be forwarded to the Care & Maintenance(C&M) Fund:                            
These amounts have been included in the above fees for interment rights. (40% of respective purchase price)  
Traditional lot purchase                                                                                                     $1,840  
Large Cremation remains only lot purchase                                                                   $1,120 
Memorial Garden lot purchase                                                                                            $560 


